is an institution with an office where presentment can be made within 50 miles of Kuna 
City Hall, the Letter of Credit is claimable up to 30 days prior to expiry and expiry is not 
more than one year from the date of issuance; 

4. The face amount of the Letter of Credit is at least two hundred thirteen thousand five 
hundred fifty-nine dollars ($213,559.00); 

5. No more than fifty percent of available permits can be claimed during the life of the 
Letter of Credit and if improvements are not completed within 120 days of issuance of 
the Letter of Credit, no further building permits can be issued;